

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12578/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in CMWP No.45233/
2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that service of notice upon Respondent No.6 is not necessary. Accordingly, the same is dispensed with for the time being. So far as Respondent No.1 is concerned, it is unfortunate that the earlier order passed by this Court for taking steps for fresh service of notice on him has not been complied with. One week's time is allowed by way of last chance to the petitioner to take steps for fresh service of notice upon Respondent No.1, failing which the special leave petition against the said respondent shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar