

Ö

ITEM NO.115

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12578/2006

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has filed affidavit stating that R.1 has refused to accept notice by dast i.

Petitioner has filed application for substituted service mentioning the names of only two Hind i

newspapers. Id. counsel for the petitioner submitted that publication can be effected in

Dainik Jagran (Hindi Newspaper) and Times of India (English Newspaper) in respect of R.1.

So the application for substituted service is allowed as above. File affidavit with proof of

publication. List again on 5.1.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk

Ö

ITEM NO.115

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12578/2006

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has filed affidavit stating that R.1 has refused to accept notice by dast i.

Petitioner has filed application for substituted service mentioning the names of only two Hind i

newspapers. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that publication can be effected in

Dainik Jagran (Hindi Newspaper) and Times of India (English Newspaper) in respect of R.1.

So the application for substituted service is allowed as above. File affidavit with proof of publication. List again on 5.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADLAN)

Registrar

sk