

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12578/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in CMWP No.45233/
2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master