

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3168 OF 2009

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application by the contesting  
respondents for modification of the interim  
order passed by the Court.

While issuing notice on 2.3.2007, this  
Court had stayed the operation of order  
impugned in special leave petition.

-2-

On an application made by the applicant  
herein the aforementioned was modified on  
12.5.2008.

On 1.5.2009, leave was granted and the  
interim order, as modified on 12.5.2008 was  
continued.

We have heard learned counsel for the

parties and are of the view that there is no  
valid ground to further modification of the  
interim order.

The application for modification is  
dismissed.

[Neetu Khajuria]  
Sr.PA

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master