

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3168 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

s(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice and office report))

Date: 04/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vandana Sharma,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case as directed by order dated 29.04.2011. However, it is fairly submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that cost has not been paid and seeks day's time for filing the cost. Granted. If cost is remitted, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee may receive it. List the matter on 10.05.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar