

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 7/2015, I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3168/2009

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of L.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. P. Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Bafna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent No.1 died on 16.02.2014 leaving behind the Lrs.  
as mentioned in paragraph No. 3 of the application.

The

application has been filed with delay of about 26 days. The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No.7 for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 is allowed. Let a note be made that the respondent No. 1 has died and represented by his legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph No. 6

of the

application.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

Date: 2015.09.01

16:31:50 IST

Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master