

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).3168/2009

JITENDRA SINGH @ KUNWAR PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA SINGH (D ) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr.S.P.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms.Vandana Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up on 26.04.2018 for further hearing.

(Chetan Kumar )  
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar